Agito Akribis Systems Ltd.    |    56 Serangoon North Avenue 4, Singapore 555851   |   +65 6484 3357
AGA1xx
Central-i DC Power Amplifier
Datasheet
Rev.2.6
AGA1xx Datasheet Rev.2.6   Page 2
Product Description
The AGA1xx is a series of DC amplifiers controlled by an

robot arm.
Part Numbering
Product Description Part Number Format
Remote amplifier AGA110-CI-5Dxx
Remote amplifier AGA101-CI-2Dxx
Amplifier AGA102-CI-1Dxx
Amplifier AGA103-CI-1D03
CI: Central-i communication
5Dxx: 80–190 VDC power supply
xx: Continuous and peak current options
▪ 07: 7.0 Arms continuous, 14.0 Arms peak
2Dxx: 12–90 VDC power supply
xx: Continuous and peak current options
▪ 01: 1.4 Arms continuous, 2.8 Arms peak
▪ 02: 2.8 Arm s continuous, 5.6 Arms peak
▪ 05: 5.6 Arms continuous, 11.2 Arms peak
1Dxx: 12–48 VDC power supply
xx: Continuous and peak current options
▪ 01: 1.4 Arms continuous, 2.8 Arms peak
▪ 02: 2.8 Arms continuous, 5.6 Arms peak
▪ 05: 5.6 Arms continuous, 11.2 Arms peak
1D03: 12–48 VDC power supply
No product variants. This model has 2.8 Arms continuous
current and 5.6 Arms peak current.
AGA1xx Datasheet Rev.2.6   Page 3
System Design
AGA110 system
AGA101 system
AGA1xx Datasheet Rev.2.6   Page 4
AGA102 system
AGA103 system
AGA1xx Datasheet Rev.2.6   Page 5
Technical Specifications
Electrical/Mechanical Specifications
Feature AGA110  AGA101 AGA102 AGA103
Number of axes 1 1 1 1
Nominal supply voltage 80–190 VDC 12–90 VDC 12–48 VDC 12–48 VDC
Minimum supply voltage 70 VDC 11 VDC 11 VDC 11 VDC
Maximum supply voltage 200 VDC 95 VDC 55 VDC 55 VDC
Continuous output current
(internally limited by firmware)
7.0 Arms 1.4 | 2.8 | 5.6
Arms
1.4 | 2.8 | 5.6
Arms
2.8 Arms
Peak output current
(Internally limited by firmware)
14.0 Arms 2.8 | 5.6 | 11.2
Arms
2.8 |5.6 | 11.2
Arms
5.6 Arms
Peak current time  2 sec 3 sec 3 sec 3 sec
Output frequency  0 – 599 Hz 0 – 599 Hz 0 – 599 Hz 0 – 599 Hz
Over-current protection  40
Arms
10 | 20 | 40
Arms
10 | 20 | 40
Arms
20
Arms
Isolated digital inputs
(see Note 1)
11 11 7 5
Isolated digital outputs
(see Note 2)
3 3 2 2
(see Note 3)
Bi-directional differential I/Os
(RS422)
1  1 1 2